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Instructors   

1  Jesse Curtis  3567   

2  Jack Castillo  2897   

3  Maria Evans  1881   

4  DJ Fulton  1590   

5  Jody Sanchez  1387   

6  Gerard Weis  1272   

7  Eli Guzman  1240   

8  Bokary Maiga  1078   

9  Lee Kittell  629   

10  Damos Rosenthal  270   

Schools   

1  CURTIS KARATE  3232   

2  COMBINED M.A.  2927   

3  PRO‐AM M.A. ACAD.  2065   

4  JIM HAWKES KARATE  2005   

5  SHOZEN  1711   

6  JODY SANCHEZ ACAD.  1387   

7  COMPLETE M.A.  1272   

8  GUZMAN KARATE  1240   

9  SOCORRO ACAD.  1220   

10  SERENITY KARATE  639   

 
Black Belt Men Sparring 

1  Sammy Hurtado  Joe Chavez  160 

2  Callen Kittell  Lee Kittell  115 

3  John Weis  Gerard Weis  110 

4  Dominic Laureano  Maria Evans  105 

5  Stephen Davis  Bokary Maiga  100 

6  William Rombin  Lee Kittell  95 

7  Nathan Lentz  James Hawkes  80 

8  Alexander Geissler  Gerard Weis  70 

9  Dareed Rosenthal  Damos Rosenthal  65 

10  Jesse Curtis  Maria Evans  65 

Black Belt Men Forms 

1  Sammy Hurtado  Joe Chavez  205 

2  Dominic Laureano  Maria Evans  130 

3  Christopher Weis  Gerard Weis  115 

4  William Rombin  Lee Kittell  107 

5  John Weis  Gerard Weis  105 

6  Alexander Geissler  Gerard Weis  100 

7  Dana Cole  Maria Evans  95 

8  David Baldock  Steve Vancamp  80 

9  Uriel Lapcevic  Javier Gonzalez  75 

10  Jesse Curtis  Maria Evans  75 

Black Belt Women Sparring 

1  Amanda Becker  James Hawkes  260 

2  Emily Hoswell  James Hawkes  130 

3  Emma Ivany  Maria Evans  50 

4  Stacy Lawrence  Damos Rosenthal  40 

5  Annette Nixon  Damos Rosenthal  15 

 

 

 

Black Belt Women Forms 

1  Amanda Becker  James Hawkes  220 

2  Emily Hoswell  James Hawkes  95 

3  Emma Ivany  Maria Evans  80 

3  Kimberly Bridges  Glenn Keeney  80 

4  Kerrie Rasmussen  James Hawkes  55 

5  Sandra Jovanovic  Mike Wall  45 

6  Marlene Hawkes  Sue Hawkes  30 

7  Carol Montoya  James Hawkes  25 

8  Sandy Stambaugh  James Hawkes  20 

9  Stacy Lawrence  Damos Rosenthal  15 

10  Dolonna Brush  Jesse Curtis  7 

Brown Belt Men Sparring 

1  Jacob Kennedy  Lee Kittell  95 

2  Ricky Griffith  Gerard Weis  70 

3  Luke Malone  Bokary Maiga  40 

Brown Belt Men Forms 

1  Travis Heimbecker  Gerard Weis  80 

2  Ricky Griffith  Gerard Weis  75 

3  Jacob Kennedy  Lee Kittell  57 

4  Luke Malone  Bokary Maiga  25 

5  Nicholas Fasenmyer  Maria Evans  15 

Brown Belt Women Sparring 

1  Elizabeth Foster  Maria Evans  25 

Brown Belt Women Forms 
     

Executive Kyu Men Sparring 

1  Robert Arredondo  Maria Evans  150 

2  Shawn Deluca  Jack Castillo  110 

3  Thomas San Nicholas  Loretta Hallmark  60 

4  Tim Steele  Qwina West  50 

Executive Kyu Women Sparring 

1  Marlene Schauer  Eli Guzman  115 

2  Crista Belt  James Foghorn  100 

3  Susan Worst  Frank Caliguri  25 

Executive Kyu Forms (M & F) 

1  Marlene Schauer  Eli Guzman  185 

2  Robert Arredondo  Maria Evans  155 

3  Shawn Deluca  Jack Castillo  105 

4  Crista Belt  James Foghorn  80 

5  Thomas San Nicholas  Loretta Hallmark  55 

6  Susan Worst  Frank Caliguri  25 

6  Elizabeth Foster  Maria Evans  25 

7  Tim Steele  Qwina West  15 

8  Stewart Thompson  Loretta Hallmark  10 

9  Michael Lewis  Jesse Curtis  7 

Colored Belt Men Sparring 

1  Joshua Hale  Gerard Weis  170 

2  Bryan McDowell  Jesse Curtis  125 

3  Eric Vega Jesse Curtis 25

4  Doug Brown  Lee Kittell  20 

Colored Belt Men Forms 

1  Joshua Hale  Gerard Weis  110 

2  Bryan McDowell  Jesse Curtis  90 

3  Eric Vega  Jesse Curtis  75 

4  Doug Brown  Lee Kittell  15 

Colored Belt Women Sparring 

1  Jennifer Lightner  Jack Castillo  50 

Colored Belt Women Forms 

1  Reynalyn Miller  Jesse Curtis  145 

2  Sophie Belanger  Maria Evans  55 

3  Jennifer Lightner  Jack Castillo  32 

Novice Men Sparring 

1  Gregory Doss  Bokary Maiga  105 

2  Baltazar Sandoval  Jack Castillo  62 

3  Mike Lazaro  Jack Castillo  45 

4  Stewart Thompson  Loretta Hallmark  30 

5  Brian Kucharek  DJ Fulton  15 

Novice Men Forms 

1  Gregory Doss  Bokary Maiga  140 

2  Baltazar Sandoval  Jack Castillo  75 

3  Brian Kucharek  DJ Fulton  40 

Novice Women Sparring 

1  Jenny Hamm  Jesse Curtis  95 

2  Estella DiMaggio  Loretta Hallmark  35 

3  Georgette Kucharek  DJ Fulton  10 

Novice Women Forms 

1  Jenny Hamm  Jesse Curtis  85 

2  Estella DiMaggio  Loretta Hallmark  30 

3  Tiffany Thompson  Loretta Hallmark  20 

Boys & Girls Forms (16‐17) Beg. 
     

Boys & Girls Forms (16‐17) Adv. 

1  John Castillo  Jack Castillo  95 

2  Madison Siedschlag  Maria Evans  65 

3  Danielle Hamilton  James Morris  22 

Boys Sparring (16‐17) Beg. 

     

Boys Sparring (16‐17) Adv. 

1  John Castillo  Jack Castillo  60 

Girls Sparring (16‐17) Beg. 

     

Girls Sparring (16‐17) Adv. 

1  Danielle Hamilton  James Morris  75 

Forms (14‐15) Beg. 

1  Nick Myers  Jesse Curtis  30 

Forms (14‐15) Adv. 

1  Dylan Vargas  Joe Mandagaran  150 

2  Brandon Wilson  Jack Castillo  60 

3  Brett Heywood  Jesse Curtis  50 

4  Michael Purugganan  Tim VanDenover  50 

5  Kathryn Andrews  Jesse Curtis  45 

6  Brendan Dennis  Bokary Maiga  30 

7  Abigail Gomez  Jack Castillo  20 

Boys Sparring (14‐15) Beg. 

     

Boys Sparring (14‐15) Adv. 

1  Dylan Vargas  Joe Mandagaran  80 

2  Michael Purugganan  Tim VanDenover  70 

3  Brandon Wilson  Jack Castillo  60 

4  Brendan Dennis  Bokary Maiga  47 

5  Brett Heywood  Jesse Curtis  30 
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Girls Sparring (14‐15) Beg. 

     

Girls Sparring (14‐15) Adv. 

1  Kathryn Andrews  Jesse Curtis  70 

2  Abigail Gomez  Jack Castillo  10 

Forms (12‐13) Beg. 

1  Valerie Rodriguez  Jody Sanchez  120 

2  Austin Thompson  Loretta Hallmark  20 

3  Gavriella Sanchez  Sonya Anaya  20 

Forms (12‐13) Int. 

1  Hunter Widner  Jesse Curtis  85 

2  Hannah Terry  Mallory Davis  70 

3  Mary Todd  Nathan Lentz  60 

4  Isaac Cordova  Sue Hawkes  45 

5  Monique Basin  Jesse Curtis  45 

6  Amanda Ganzer  Jesse Curtis  30 

7  Aidan Short  Damos Rosenthal  20 

8  Gabriel Scroggins  No Instructor  20 

9  Cheyenne Norlin  Jesse Curtis  20 

Forms (12‐13) Adv. 

1  Meredith Grant  Jack Castillo  170 

2  Mario Gomez  Eli Guzman  130 

3  Caleb Bouchard  Jack Castillo  75 

4  Lydia Smith  Jesse Curtis  35 

5  Felicia Roth  Jack Castillo  30 

6  Jonathan Malafa  Jack Castillo  25 

7  John San Nicholas  Loretta Hallmark  15 

Boys Sparring (12‐13) Beg. 

1  Austin Thompson  Loretta Hallmark  20 

Boys Sparring (12‐13) Int. 

1  Isaac Cordova  Sue Hawkes  55 

Boys Sparring (12‐13) Adv. 

1  Mario Gomez  Eli Guzman  135 

2  Alex Graffam  Jack Castillo  60 

3  John San Nicholas  Loretta Hallmark  30 

4  Jonathan Malafa  Jack Castillo  10 

Girls Sparring (12‐13) Beg. 

1  Valerie Rodriguez  Jody Sanchez  145 

2  Gavriella Sanchez  Sonya Anaya  25 

Girls Sparring (12‐13) Adv. 

1  Hannah Terry  Mallory Davis  165 

2  Hunter Widner  Jesse Curtis  70 

3  Lydia Smith  Jesse Curtis  55 

4  Felicia Roth  Jack Castillo  52 

5  Monique Basin  Jesse Curtis  40 

6  Amanda Ganzer  Jesse Curtis  30 

7  Mary Todd  Nathan Lentz  20 

Forms (10‐11) Beg. 

1  Lauren Sellars  Jesse Curtis  130 

2  Aryana Johns  DJ Fulton  80 

3  Leila Trejo  Jack Castillo  50 

4  Diego Uribe  Sue Hawkes  25 

5  Ian Scott Doss  Bokary Maiga  22 

6  Damian Franich  Nathan Lentz  20 

7  Marisol Sanchez  Sonya Anaya  20 

 

Forms (10‐11) Int. 

1  Tiffany Miller  Jesse Curtis  185 

2  Abraham Gomez  Jesse Curtis  107 

3  Makayla Henson  Sonya Anaya  85 

4  Matthew Vega  Jesse Curtis  85 

5  Serenity Lopez  Eli Guzman  50 

6  Elizabeth Angel  Sue Hawkes  40 

7  Samantha Garcia  Jesse Curtis  40 

8  Nathan Pikulski  Jesse Curtis  30 

9  Benjamin Sullivan‐Douglas  Jesse Curtis  25 

10  Sofia Dufek  Tim VanDenover  20 

Forms (10‐11) Adv. 

1  Esther Jeff  Jody Sanchez  110 

2  Katarina Magyari  Sue Hawkes  60 

3  Sebastian Roth  Jack Castillo  45 

4  Noah Leyba  Jack Castillo  45 

5  Elizabeth Hallmark  Loretta Hallmark  40 

6  Timothy Malafa  Jack Castillo  27 

Boys Sparring (10‐11) Beg. 

1  Damian Franich  Nathan Lentz  80 

2  Aidan Short  Damos Rosenthal  60 

3  Diego Uribe  Sue Hawkes  20 

4  Victor Martinez III  Siah Nix  20 

Boys Sparring (10‐11) Int. 

1  Abraham Gomez  Jesse Curtis  85 

2  Nathan Pikulski  Jesse Curtis  35 

3  Benjamin Sullivan‐Douglas  Jesse Curtis  30 

4  Matthew Vega  Jesse Curtis  17 

Boys Sparring (10‐11) Adv. 

1  Sebastian Roth  Jack Castillo  50 

2  Timothy Malafa  Jack Castillo  35 

3  Caleb Deluca  Jack Castillo  32 

4  Noah Leyba  Jack Castillo  25 

Girls Sparring (10‐11) Beg. 

1  Leila Trejo  Jack Castillo  70 

2  Aryana Johns  DJ Fulton  70 

3  Lauren Sellars  Jesse Curtis  55 

4  Marisol Sanchez  Sonya Anaya  30 

Girls Sparring (10‐11) Adv. 

1  Tiffany Miller  Jesse Curtis  160 

2  Esther Jeff  Jody Sanchez  140 

3  Elizabeth Hallmark  Loretta Hallmark  105 

4  Katarina Magyari  Sue Hawkes  85 

5  Serenity Lopez  Eli Guzman  80 

6  Makayla Henson  Sonya Anaya  75 

7  Alyssa Jimenez  Maria Evans  45 

8  Yanelly Garcia  Eli Guzman  35 

9  Sofia Dufek  Tim VanDenover  10 

 

 

 

 

Forms (8‐9) Beg. 

1  Nicole Kucharek  Jesse Curtis  215 

2  Zakk Hamm  Jesse Curtis  145 

3  Autumn Boggs  Jody Sanchez  85 

4  Ryan Potchebski  Mallory Davis  80 

5  Austin Allison  Jack Castillo  60 

6  Evan Carter  No Instructor  40 

6  Alex Wilson  Dale Burnett  40 

7  Josiah Gonzales  Jody Sanchez  35 

8  Siddrick Ahasteen  Jody Sanchez  25 

8  Sophie Dornic  Jesse Curtis  25 

9  Michael Jones  James Morris  20 

10  Gregory Malafa  Jack Castillo    

Forms (8‐9) Int. 

1  Callum McDowell  Jesse Curtis  115 

2  Aaron Perea  Bokary Maiga  67 

3  Grace Maurice  Montiel/Vigil  65 

4  Christian Melendez  Clarence Beckmon  40 

5  Steven Scott  Sue Hawkes  35 

6  Paige Widner  Jesse Curtis  32 

7  Dallas Latiolait  Jack Castillo  30 

8  Kaiya Rivera  Jack Castillo  25 

9  Kyler Belanger  Maria Evans  20 

Forms (8‐9) Adv. 

1  Caleb Deluca  Jack Castillo  90 

Boys Sparring (8‐9) Beg. 

1  Zakk Hamm  Jesse Curtis  95 

2  Ryan Potchebski  Mallory Davis  85 

3  Austin Allison  Jack Castillo  70 

4  Josiah Gonzales  Jody Sanchez  65 

5  Siddrick Ahasteen  Jody Sanchez  25 

6  Esteban Cordova  Lee Kittell  20 

7  Julian Clouser  Loretta Hallmark  20 

8  Michael Jones  James Morris  20 

9  Evan Carter  No Instructor  15 

Boys Sparring (8‐9) Adv. 

1  Callum McDowell  Jesse Curtis  105 

2  Aaron Perea  Bokary Maiga  95 

3  Christian Melendez  Clarence Beckmon  50 

4  Santiago Silva  Loretta Hallmark  30 

5  Chris Aguilar  Lee Kittell  30 

5  Steven Scott  Sue Hawkes  30 

6  Luke Magyari  Sue Hawkes  20 

7  Jesse Rivera  Jack Castillo  10 

9  Vicente Silva  Loretta Hallmark  5 

Girls Sparring (8‐9) Beg. 

1  Nicole Kucharek  Jesse Curtis  180 

2  Autumn Boggs  Jody Sanchez  130 

3  Reagan Brown  Lee Kittell  15 

4  Kimli Leger  Lee Kittell  10 

Girls Sparring (8‐9) Adv. 

1  Grace Maurice  Montiel/Vigil  85 

2  Dallas Latiolait  Jack Castillo  67 

3  Paige Widner  Jesse Curtis  50 

4  Eva Pearl Jackson  Damos Rosenthal  10 
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Forms (6‐7) Beg. 

1  Megan Kucharek  Jesse Curtis  190 

2  Haedyn Boggs  Jody Sanchez  95 

3  Bennet Ramirez  Jack Castillo  50 

4  Brianna Lewis  No Instructor  40 

5  Isaiah Aldaz  Joe Mandagaran  25 

6  Mikey Garcia  Jesse Curtis  15 

6  Logan Magyari  Sue Hawkes  15 

7  Noah Guerrero  Jack Castillo  10 

9  Christopher Leger  Lee Kittell  10 

Forms (6‐7) Adv. 

1  Julian Nevarez  Eli Guzman  65 

2  Dillon Allison  Jack Castillo  35 

3  Isaac Lazaro  Jack Castillo  30 

Sparring (6‐7) Beg. 

1  Megan Kucharek  Jesse Curtis  135 

2  Bennet Ramirez  Jack Castillo  65 

3  Isaac Lazaro  Jack Castillo  45 

4  Brianna Lewis  No Instructor  45 

5  Noah Guerrero  Jack Castillo  35 

6  Haedyn Boggs  Jody Sanchez  35 

7  Dillon Allison  Jack Castillo  25 

8  Johnny Mendes  Jack Castillo  20 

9  Adrian Avila  Sue Hawkes  10 

Sparring (6‐7) Adv. 

1  Julian Nevarez  Eli Guzman  85 

2  Logan Magyari  Sue Hawkes  20 

3  Gregory Malafa  Jack Castillo  20 

(5‐Under) Forms  

1  Dana Hamm  Jesse Curtis  110 

2  Isabella Jojola  Sonya Anaya  35 

3  Ryan Sellars  Jesse Curtis  30 

4  Sentehua Mendoza  Sonya Anaya  25 

(5‐Under) Sparring 

1  Dana Hamm  Jesse Curtis  90 

2  Isabella Jojola  Sonya Anaya  50 

3  Ryan Sellars  Jesse Curtis  35 

4  Sentehua Mendoza  Sonya Anaya  20 

Black Belt Men Weapons 

1  Dominic Laureano  Maria Evans  155 

2  Christopher Weis  Gerard Weis  147 

3  Stephen Davis  Bokary Maiga  145 

4  John Weis  Gerard Weis  110 

5  Dana Cole  Maria Evans  90 

6  Bokary Maiga  Yan Jo Lee‐Farhad  85 

7  Christian Castillo  Jack Castillo  77 

8  Nathan Lentz  James Hawkes  70 

9  David Baldock  Steve Vancamp  65 

10  Ryan Maxwell  Maria Evans  40 

Black Belt Women Weapons 

1  Amanda Becker  James Hawkes  105 

2  Kerrie Rasmussen  James Hawkes  55 

3  Annette Nixon  Damos Rosenthal  20 

4  Sandra Jovanovic  Mike Wall  15 

5  Kimberly Bridges  Glenn Keeney  10 

Adult Kyu Weapons 

1  Marlene Schauer  Eli Guzman  165 

2  Robert Arredondo  Maria Evans  135 

3  Gregory Doss  Bokary Maiga  95 

4  Reynalyn Miller  Jesse Curtis  87 

5  Crista Belt  James Foghorn  65 

6  Sophie Belanger  Maria Evans  60 

7  Shawn Deluca  Jack Castillo  45 

8  Tim Steele  Qwina West  45 

9  Elizabeth Foster  Maria Evans  15 

10  Tiffany Thompson  Loretta Hallmark  10 

Weapons (14‐17) 

1  Dylan Vargas  Joe Mandagaran  135 

2  Danielle Hamilton  James Morris  60 

3  Madison Siedschlag  Maria Evans  27 

4  John Castillo  Jack Castillo  10 

Weapons (10‐13) 

1  Meredith Grant  Jack Castillo  175 

2  Tiffany Miller  Jesse Curtis  150 

3  Esther Jeff  Jody Sanchez  115 

4  Zakk Hamm  Jesse Curtis  105 

5  Mario Gomez  Eli Guzman  100 

6  Valerie Rodriguez  Jody Sanchez  90 

7  Abraham Gomez  Jesse Curtis  75 

8  Monique Basin  Jesse Curtis  45 

9  Alex Wilson  Dale Burnett  35 

10  Elizabeth Hallmark  Loretta Hallmark  25 

Weapons (9‐Under) 

1  Nicole Kucharek  Jesse Curtis  200 

2  Megan Kucharek  Jesse Curtis  110 

3  Autumn Boggs  Jody Sanchez  95 

4  Julian Nevarez  Eli Guzman  95 

5  Aaron Perea  Bokary Maiga  87 

6  Noah Leyba  Jack Castillo  75 

7  Grace Maurice  Montiel/Vigil  65 

8  Kyler Belanger  Maria Evans  50 

9  Haedyn Boggs  Jody Sanchez  42 

10  Josiah Gonzales  Jody Sanchez  35 

Adult Chanbara 

1  Gregory Doss  Bokary Maiga  120 

2  Stephen Davis  Bokary Maiga  115 

3  Joshua Hale  Gerard Weis  65 

4  John Weis  Gerard Weis  60 

5  Alexander Geissler  Gerard Weis  35 

6  Ricky Griffith  Gerard Weis  30 

7  Nathan Lentz  James Hawkes  30 

8  Estella DiMaggio  Loretta Hallmark  25 

9  Travis Heimbecker  Gerard Weis  10 

 

 

 

 

Youth Chanbara 

1  Aaron Perea  Bokary Maiga  120 

2  Autumn Boggs  Jody Sanchez  105 

3  Dylan Vargas  Joe Mandagaran  80 

4  Elizabeth Hallmark  Loretta Hallmark  80 

5  Katarina Magyari  Sue Hawkes  55 

6  Luke Magyari  Sue Hawkes  45 

7  Bennet Ramirez  Jack Castillo  40 

8  Danielle Hamilton  James Morris  35 

9  Steven Scott  Sue Hawkes  35 

10  Isaac Lazaro  Jack Castillo  30 

Adult Koshiki 

1  Emma Ivany  Maria Evans  40 

2  Dana Cole  Maria Evans  30 

3  Luke Malone  Bokary Maiga  20 

4  Estella DiMaggio  Loretta Hallmark  15 

5  Baltazar Sandoval  Jack Castillo  7 

Youth Koshiki 

1  Dylan Vargas  Joe Mandagaran  90 

2  Josiah Gonzales  Jody Sanchez  80 

3  Yanelly Garcia  Eli Guzman  60 

4  Elizabeth Hallmark  Loretta Hallmark  40 

5  Danielle Hamilton  James Morris  40 

6  Siddrick Ahasteen  Jody Sanchez  25 

7  Serenity Lopez  Eli Guzman  20 

Adult TDS (Lt. Wt, Mid. Wt, Hvy. Wt.) 

1  Luke Malone  Bokary Maiga  35 

2  Amanda Becker  James Hawkes  25 

3  Estella DiMaggio  Loretta Hallmark  20 

4  William Rombin  Lee Kittell  20 

Youth TDS (Lt. Wt, Mid. Wt, Hvy. Wt.) 

1  Josiah Gonzales  Jody Sanchez  115 

2  Dylan Vargas  Joe Mandagaran  65 

3  Michael Purugganan  Tim VanDenover  45 

4  Siddrick Ahasteen  Jody Sanchez  25 

5  Aaron Perea  Bokary Maiga  20 

 


